South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 03:16:52 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0201 General Bill, By McElveen, Campbell, McLeod, Talley and Gregory
Summary: Driver's licenses

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-140(A) OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO DRIVER'S LICENSES, TO CHANGE THE
VALIDITY OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE FROM TEN YEARS TO EIGHT YEARS TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005; TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 1, TITLE 56, RELATING TO GENERAL
PROVISIONS FOR DRIVER'S LICENSES, BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-86 TO DIRECT THE GOVERNOR TO TAKE ALL
ACTIONS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005; AND TO
REPEAL SECTION 56-1-85, RELATING TO THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005.

12/13/16
12/13/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
03/21/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
03/23/17
03/23/17
03/28/17
03/28/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 108)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 108)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted

Amended (Senate Journal-page 39)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 39)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 9)

Page 1 of 1



