May 04, 2024, 03:16:52 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0201 General Bill, By McElveen, Campbell, McLeod, Talley and Gregory

Summary: Driver's licenses

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-140(A) OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO DRIVER'S LICENSES, TO CHANGE THE VALIDITY OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE FROM TEN YEARS TO EIGHT YEARS TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005; TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 1, TITLE 56, RELATING TO GENERAL PROVISIONS FOR DRIVER'S LICENSES, BY ADDING SECTION 56-1-86 TO DIRECT THE GOVERNOR TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 56-1-85, RELATING TO THE FEDERAL REAL ID ACT OF 2005; AND TO

		,
12/13/16	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
01/10/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 108)
01/10/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 108)
03/21/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/22/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted
03/22/17	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 39)
03/22/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)
03/22/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 39)
03/23/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/23/17		Scrivener's error corrected
03/28/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
03/28/17	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 9)